4977-WORK-2023-TEHAMA-AM1
Training and Credentialing Courses
Tehama County

December 6, 2024

CALIFORNIA MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AUTHORITY
PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT # 1

Training and Credentialing Courses Program (“Program”)

This Agreement Amendment (“Amendment”) amends Agreement No. 4977-WORK-2023-TEHAMA (“Agreement”),
a contract by and between the California Mental Health Service Authority (“CalMHSA”) and Tehama County
(“Participant”). This Amendment shall be effective upon execution by both parties.

The Agreement is hereby amended to modify the Project End Term from March 31,2025 to March 25,2027.

All other terms or provisions in the initial Agreement No. 4977-WORK-2023-TEHAMA not amended by this
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby confirm acceptance of the terms of this Amendment by causing their
duly authorized officers or representatives to execute this Amendment as set out below.

PARTICIPANT: TEHAMA COUNTY

Signed: Name (Printed):

Title: Chairperson, Tehama County Board of  Date:
Supervisors

Signed: Name (Printed):
Title: County Counsel Date:
Signed: Wx{ W) Name (Printed): Jayme S. Bottke
() U
Title: Executive Director Date: ,Z il ‘3 i Zl{
CalMHSA
Signed: Name (Printed):  Dr. Amie Miller, Psy.D., LMFT
Title: Executive Director Date:

PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #1 TEHAMA COUNTY December 2024



